
Schedule  "A" 
Landfill Fees & Charges 2026 

 
For the period from January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026 the fees payable for the disposal of waste in 
the Solid Waste Disposal Site will be as follows: Note the changes are in green. 

Type of Waste City, RM, Long Plain *Outside Haulers 
Commercial Haulers - per tonne $80.00 (**includes Prov Levy) $120.00 (**includes Prov Levy) 

Small personal vehicle fee - per load   
up to 200 kg $10.00 $15.00 

over 200 kg (per tonne, pro-rated) $65.00 (**includes Prov Levy) $120.00 (**includes Prov Levy) 

RM Residential (paid by RM of Portage) $60.00 (**includes Prov Levy) N/A 
Compostable Agricultural Waste - per tonne     $40.00 $60.00 
Appliance With Freon Removed $0.00 $13.50 
Appliance With Freon $0.00 $67.50 
Septic wastewater - per tonne $6.00 N/A 
Clean Cover & Lime Sludge Material $15.00 $20.00 
Chemical cans N/C N/C 
Weighing Services $5.00 per weigh $5.00 per weigh 

Untarped and unsecured Load (additional fee) $250.00 $250.00 
Commercial Untarped and unsecured Load 
(additional fee) 

$500.00 $500.00 

Long Plains Reserve $65.00 (includes Prov Levy) N/A 

Disposal of hydrocarbon contaminated soil   

(contracted special handling, less than   
2000 mg/kg of total semi-volatile carbons) Cost + 30% Cost + 30% 

Other solid waste requiring special handling Cost + 30% and $60/tonne Cost + 30% and min $85/tonne 

* Outside Haulers are haulers from other municipalities and Reserves (other than the City and RM of 
Portage la Prairie, and Long Plain) bringing waste from their municipality. 

** $10 per tonne provincial Waste Reduction and Recyling Support levy applies. 
 

RM Billing 
Charges for residential waste from the RM area (with the exception of fees for untarped loads will be logged and billed 
directly to the RM on a monthly basis. 
Untarped loads will be paid directly to the Landfill by the hauler. 

 
Other Billing 
Charges for all users other than RM residential waste will be collected directly from the user. Large users, such as 
commercial haulers, septic haulers and vegetable farmers may be billed on a monthly basis. 

 
Default in Payment 
Where charges are not paid from users located within the City or RM, the applicable municipality will be advised and 
charges may be turned over to the municipality and thereafter added to taxes on the user's properties or tipping services 
withheld in order to obtain collection. 

 
Penalty 
A penalty of 1.25% per month is applied on outstanding accounts commencing the month following 
the month in which the invoice was issued. 


